## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of a contract with Wagner General Contractors, Inc. for the Rehabilitation of Two Rivers Trail in Two Rivers Park; 6900 Two Rivers Road; Little Rock, Arkansas.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By: Parks & Recreation Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a	
FISCAL IMPACT	contract with Wagner General Contractors, Inc., for the Rehabilitation of Two Rivers Trail. The amount is not to exceed \$275,000.00. Funding is administered by - ARDOT 061673 allocated through Recreational Trails Projects (RTP-21) (S) funds, Account No. 270459-G45P212 (\$75,000), Grant Match Account 108459-S45G002. (\$4,236.84), Bond Account 332459- B45D014 (\$100,000) and Parks CI Bond Account 332459- B45D004 (\$95,763.16)	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Two Rivers Trail is utilized by many City residents for walking, running, and biking. The trail needs repair to maintain its usefulness to the residents. This repaying project will provide the needed improvements and maintenance of the trail.	
	The City issued Bid Event No. 2448, and Wagner General Contractors, Inc. was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder, meeting the requested bid requirements of the two bids received for the project.	

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 3, 2024 AGENDA